Suite 7-701

James R. THoMpson CENTER
100 WesT RanooLrH STReeT
Cricaco, IL 60601

TeL: 312 814-260(
Too: 312 814-503¢
Fax: 312 814-506:

) STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121099
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoig Date: 09/15/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: BERTUCCI, PHILLIP
Address:

THE 2012 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD CLAIMING AUTHORIZATION LICENSE OF
PHILLIP BERTUCCI IS HEREBY SUSPENDED IN RECIPROCITY OF A SUSPENSION

RULING ISSUED BY THE STEWARDS AT MAYWOOD PARK ON SEPTEMBER 7, 2012
(#125058) .

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.40 510.240 1402.70

Stgwards present and voting: i

/4[5477/ “Thide, ==~

s , % C

STEVEN A. MORGAN JOSEPFH K. LINDEMAN PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Agsociation




Suite 7-701

James R. THompson Center
100 West RanDoLPH STReeT
Cricaco, IL 60601

TeL: 312 814-260¢
Too: 312 814-503¢
Fax: 312 814-506:

ILuinois Racing Boarp

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121102
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoig Date: 09/15/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: LYNN, JEFFERY C
Address:

TRAINER JEFFREY LYNN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR INADVERTENTLY BRINGING THE WRONG HORSE TO THE
PADDOCK NECESSITATING THE LATE SCRATCH OF "PARLAY VOUS" FROM THE
FOURTH RACE AT ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1415.10 1402.70

Stewaggs present and votin

L LMl —

| =)

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Association




Suite 7-701

James H. Trompson CenTeR
100 West RanooLPH StreeT
CHicaco, IL 60601

Teu: 312 814-260C
Too: 312 814-503¢
Fax: 312 814-5062

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121101
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 09/15/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: MARTINEZ, SETH B
Address:

JOCKEY SETH MARTINEZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS
(MONDAY SEPTEMBER 17, 2012 THROUGH SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2012,
INCLUSIVE) FOR PERMITTING HIS HORSE "AMERICAN SUGAR" TO CROSS IN FRONT
OF ANOTHER ANOTHER HORSE CAUSING IT TO CLIP HEELS AND FALL RESULTING
IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT FROM SEVENTH TO TWELFTH POSITION
IN THE EIGHTH RACE AT ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A C 1411.160

Stewards present and voti

-~

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Association



ILLinois Racing Boarp
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Surre 7-701

James R, THompson CenTeR
100 West RanootrH Street
Chicaco, IL. 60601

Tew: 312 814-260¢
Too: 312 814-503¢
Fax: 312 814-5062

3

ILLiNnois Racing Boarp

; STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121108
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 09/28/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: TOTO, BULMARO
Address:

THE 2012 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD HOTWALKER LICENSE OF BULMARO TOTO 1S
HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR FAILING TO PAY THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR FINE LEVIED
IN RULING NUMBER 121063 ON AUGUST 18, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voti
"<2/1L7!;{;Z£ibu&

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO GEORGE J. BERRY
State State Agsociation
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Suite 7-701

James R. THompson CenTer
100 West RanooLeH STReeT
CrHicaco, IL 60601

TeL: 312 814-2600
Too: 312 814-5039
Fax: 312 814-5062

-

ILLiNnois Racing Boarp

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121107
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 09/28/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: GRAHAM, JAMES D
Address

JOCKEY JAMES CRAHAM IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR COMING IN AND JOSTLING ANOTHER HORSE
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE NINTH RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON SATURDAY
SEPTEMBER 22, 2012, WHICH RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS
MOUNT "GAMES BEGIN" FROM FIRST TO EIGHTH POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A C 1411.160

Stewards present and vot

7 YRS,

conce 5 (hend)
JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO GEORGE J. ER
State State Association
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Suite 7-701

James R. THompson Centen
100 West RANDOLPH STREET
Chicaco, IL 60601

Tew: 312 814-26010
Too: 312 814-503
Fax: 312 814-506:

ig

ILLiNois Racing Boaro

. STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121104
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heightg, Illinois Date: 09/28/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: CANCHARTI, ALEXANDER I,
Address:

JOCKEY ALEX CANCHARI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS HORSE "LITTLE WHITE
STAR" TO CROSS IN FRONT OF AND INTERFERE WITH ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE

RUN INTO THE FIRST TURN IN THE FIFTH RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON FRIDAY
SEPTEMBER 21, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1411.160 1416.5 7

Stewar(ds present and votj
@MM

g / g"‘-’ 7
JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO GEORGE J. ERRY
State State Aggociation




Suite 7-701

James R. THoMPsoN CENTER
100 WesT RANDOLPH STrREET
Cricaco, IL 60601

lLunois Racing Boarp

STEWARD RULING
ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois
Thoroughbred

Name : ALBARADO, ROBBY J
Addresgs:

TeL: 312 814-2600
Too: 312 814-5039
Fax: 312 814-5062

Number: 121108

Date: 09/28/2012

JOCKEY ROBBY ALBARADO IS HERERY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR COMING OUT INTO THE LANE OF ANOTHER
HORSE CAUSING THAT HORSE TO CLIP HEELS DURING THE RUNNING OF THE SIXTH
RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2012 WHICH RESULTED
IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT FROM FOURTH TO SEVENTH POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 AB C 1411.160

Stewards present and votings

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIB ARROYO GEORGE

BERRY

State State Asgoclation



STEWARD RULING

FATRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123048
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, TIllinois Date: 08/29/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: RANDAZZO JR, FRANK C
Address;

PURSUANT TC ILLINOIS RACING BOARD MEDICATION RULE SECTION 603.604/A/1
TRAINER FRANK RANDAZZO, JR. IS8 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
250.00 DOLLARS FOR THE EXCESSIVE USE OF FLUNIXIN IN THE HORSE MILAGRO
CASH, BLOOD SAMPLE NO. 802899, SHOWING A FLUNIXIN VALUE OF 38MCG/ML IN
THE 3RD RACE AT FAIRMOUNT PARK ON 8/11/2012.

(FIRST VIOLATION IN THIS CATEGORY)

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULING NO. 603.60(4) (A) (1)

pregent and voting s ff
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DAVID FRIZZELL ~JIM LAGES Iy ROGER DUPP

State ) State Agsociationn



STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123049
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 09/13/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HUGHES, DENNIS P
Address:

AFTER RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THE URINE SPECIMEN #804963,
DATED 8/25/12 FROM FAIRMOUNT PARK TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "GIRLS CHOICE"
TRAINED BY DENNIS HUGHES/OWNER TROY BOLIN REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
FLUNIXIN A CONCENTRATION OF 121MCG/ML IN THE 6TH RACE AT FAIRMOUNT
PARK. TRAINER DENNIS HUGHES 18 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALY OF
500.00 DOLLARS FOR THE EXCESSIVE USE OF FLUNIXIN IN THIS HORSE. (18T
VIOLATION IN THIS CATEGORY). FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 2 WEEKS

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(4) (B) (I) THE HORSE
"GIRLS CHOICE" OWNED BY TROY BOLIN IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED FROM ALL

MUTUAL WAGERING WHICH SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED. THE PURSE OF THE SIXTH
RACE ON 8/25/12 IS HEREBY ORDERED REDISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS :

18T: CHEROKEE 8COOTS

2ND: GIVING POINTS

3RD: RAP ON FELIX

4TH: TOP ROCK SOUTH

5TH: ARTEMUS JoOY

6TH: ELECTRIC STRIDE

t ar@s;b ' 3 )
éé/ // - ; / { N
DAVID FRIZZELL JIM LAGES ’ ROGEX pur
J /

State / State Associafion




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123053
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 09/13/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: BOLIN, TROY D
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINCIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMER 804963

DATED 09/12/2012 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE *"GIRLS CHOICE"™ FIRST PLACE
FINISHER IN THE SIXTH RACE ON 08/25/2012 AT FAIRMOUNT PARK REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF FLUNIXIN AT A CONCENTRATION OF 121 NG/ML. THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY AND AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY FIND THAT THE
HORSE "GIRLS CHOICE" CARRIED FLUNIXIN IN EXCESS OF THE PERMITTED LEVEL
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(4) (B) (1) THEREFORE,
THE HORSE "GIRLS CHOICE" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED
FOR ALL PURPOSES EXCEPT PARI-MUTUAL WAGERING WHICH SHALL NOT BE
AFFECTED.

THE PURSE MONEY EARNED BY "GIRLS CHOICE" IN THE SIXTH RACE ON
08/25/2012 18 ORDERED RETURNED AND THE HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER IS
DIRECTED TO REDISTRIBUTE THE PURSE AS FOLLOWS:

18T: CHEROCKEE sC0O0TS
2ND: GIVING POINTS
3RD: RAP ON FELIX
4TH: TOP ROCK SOUTH
STH: ARTEMUS JOY
6TH: ELECTRIC STRIDE

DAVID FRIZZELL
State

ROGH UFF
Agsociation




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123058
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 09/25/2012
Thoroughbred

Name : SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO
Address:

TRAINER RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ HAVING FAILED TO pAY THE CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100.00 LEVIED IN RULING NO. 123044 ISSUED AT FAIRMOUNT PARK ON
8/22/12 IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1303.60
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70

WaNy/4
Ny av/4

Association

DAVID FRIZZELL
State



